
October 23rd, 2019 
  
Public Disclosure Commission 
pdc@pdc.wa.gov 
  
Re:    Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.240 
  
To Whom It May Concern: 
  
This letter responds to the complaint from Miki Mullor that the Commission received on October 
7, 2019.  Mr. Mullor alleges that a donor provided a false address. 

The committee received a check donation from Kathleen Huckaby on September 25th, 2019 
(partial image attached). According to RCW 42.17A.240(2), each committee must disclose “the 
name and address of each person who has made one or more contributions during the period…” 
The committee reported the name and address provided by the donor along with required 
employer and occupation information. At the time the donation was disclosed, this information 
was accurate to the best of the treasurer’s knowledge. 

Since the report was filed, the donor confirmed she had moved as of December 2018. She said 
that they were waiting to replace checks until they ran out in the next year or so as there is a cost 
associated with obtaining new banking supplies. When making the contribution, it did not occur 
to her that the address on the check was no longer current. We have amended the C3 to reflect 
her updated address. 

Thank you for the opportunity to address Mr. Mullor’s complaint.  Please let us know if there is 
any further information we can provide. 

Sincerely, 

  

Jay Petterson 

Ministerial Treasurer  




